
 
 

 

 

 
Win: Tanner Riley (1-0)
Loss: Smith, Devin (0-1)
HBP: Gray, Mason, Johnnie Krawietz
PB: Mitchell Dickson
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Joe Landin First: Brett Koehler Third Base: Steven Zeig 
Start: 1:05 pm   Time: 3:31   Attendance: 212   Weather: 69, Sunny
Game notes:
- Gray, M faced 2 batters in the 5th.

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 R H E
Utah Valley 0 0 0 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 3 12 1
Abilene Christian 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 1 0 1 4 10 1

Utah Valley (0-4) -vs- Abilene Christian (4-0) 2/16/2020 at Abilene, Texas (Crutcher Scott Field)

Utah Valley 3

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Hall, Connor lf 5 0 3 1 1 2 1
Moralez, Mitch 2b 5 0 0 0 1 3 0
Marco, Alexander rf 5 0 0 0 1 3 1
Sims, Drew c 4 1 1 0 0 1 3
    Davis, Skyler c 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
Arens, Jeff dh 6 0 1 0 0 2 2
Hayes, Pacen 1b 5 0 3 1 0 2 3
Madsen, Mick 3b 5 1 1 0 0 1 3
Plecas, Jake cf 5 1 1 0 0 1 1
    Hacker, Andrew cf 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Broussard, Garrett ss 5 0 2 1 0 0 0
Gray, Mason p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Otis, Jaxson p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Perdomo, Pedro p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Smith, Devin p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 46 3 12 3 3 16 14

2B: Hall, Connor (2); Hayes, Pacen (2)
HBP: Sims, Drew (1)
E: Hall, Connor (1)

Abilene Christian 4

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Cameron Cromer ss 5 0 1 0 0 2 0
Tommy Cruz dh 4 0 2 1 1 0 1
Colton Eager rf 4 0 0 0 1 1 1
Hunter Gieser 1b 5 0 1 0 0 2 1
Mitchell Dickson c 4 0 3 0 0 1 0
    Seth Watts pr 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
    Thomas Brannon c 1 0 0 0 0 1 2
Joseph Craig lf 4 0 1 1 0 1 1
    Hayden Clearman pr/cf 1 1 1 0 0 0 0
Ryne Randle 3b 3 1 0 0 0 0 1
Miller Ladusau cf/lf 3 1 1 1 1 1 0
Alexei Cazarin 2b 3 0 0 0 2 1 1
Johnnie Krawietz p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Colby Adkins p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Trevor Jackson p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Taylor Munkres p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Tanner Riley p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 37 4 10 3 5 10 8

2B: Mitchell Dickson (1)
SH: Ryne Randle (1)
SB: Ryne Randle (1)
CS: Alexei Cazarin (1)
HBP: Ryne Randle (1); Miller Ladusau (1)
E: Mitchell Dickson (1)

Utah Valley IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Gray, Mason 4.0 4 2 2 0 3 0 0 2 0 15 17 3 4 61
Otis, Jaxson 4.0 2 0 0 2 3 1 0 0 0 12 14 4 3 51
Perdomo, Pedro 1.1 3 1 1 0 2 0 0 0 0 7 7 1 1 31
Smith, Devin (L, 0-1) 1.0 1 1 1 3 2 1 0 0 1 3 7 0 1 27
Totals 10 4 4 5 10 2 0 2 1 37 45 8 9 170

Abilene Christian IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Johnnie Krawietz 3.2 4 1 1 1 8 1 0 1 0 16 18 3 1 76
Colby Adkins 1.1 3 1 1 0 2 0 0 0 0 7 7 1 1 14
Trevor Jackson 1.2 3 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 8 8 2 2 21
Taylor Munkres 0.2 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 3 4 1 1 15
Tanner Riley (W, 1-0) 3.2 1 0 0 1 5 2 0 0 1 12 13 3 3 52
Totals 12 3 3 3 16 3 0 1 1 46 50 10 8 178



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Utah Valley - Top of 1st UVU ACU
Hall, C doubled down the rf line (1-0 B). 0 0
Moralez, M struck out swinging (1-2 FFBFS). 0 0
Marco, A struck out swinging (1-2 KBKS). 0 0
Sims, D hit by pitch (1-2 KKB). 0 0
Arens, J struck out swinging, reached first on an error by c (1-2 FFBS); Sims, D advanced to second; Hall, C
advanced to third. 0 0
Hayes, P struck out looking (1-2 BFSK). 0 0

Abilene Christian - Top of 1st UVU ACU
C. Cromer grounded out to 1b unassisted (1-2 BKS). 0 0
T. Cruz grounded out to 3b (2-0 BB). 0 0
C. Eager reached on a dropped fly by lf, advanced to second (1-0 B). 0 0
H. Gieser flied out to lf (1-1 FB). 0 0

Utah Valley - Top of 2nd UVU ACU
Madsen, M grounded out to ss (1-0 B). 0 0
Plecas, J struck out swinging (1-2 SSBS). 0 0
Broussard, G flied out to cf to right center (0-1 K). 0 0

Abilene Christian - Top of 2nd UVU ACU
M. Dickson singled up the middle (0-0). 0 0
J. Craig struck out swinging (0-2 FFS). 0 0
R. Randle flied out to lf (1-1 BF); M. Dickson out at second 1b to 2b, on appeal. 0 0

Utah Valley - Top of 3rd UVU ACU
Hall, C singled up the middle (0-1 K). 0 0
Moralez, M walked (3-2 BKBFBB); Hall, C advanced to second. 0 0
Marco, A flied out to cf to left center (3-1 KBBB). 0 0
Sims, D struck out swinging (2-2 BFBKS). 0 0
Arens, J struck out looking (2-2 BKBFK). 0 0

Abilene Christian - Top of 3rd UVU ACU
M. Ladusau hit by pitch (1-2 BKK). 0 0
A. Cazarin grounded into double play 3b to 2b to 1b (2-0 BB); M. Ladusau out on the play. 0 0
C. Cromer singled up the middle (2-2 BKFFB). 0 0
T. Cruz reached on a fielder's choice to shortstop (0-0); C. Cromer out at second ss to 2b. 0 0

Utah Valley - Top of 4th UVU ACU
Hayes, P struck out looking (2-2 BBKFK). 0 0
Madsen, M singled through the right side (3-2 BKBFB). 0 0
Madsen, M advanced to second on a wild pitch. 0 0
Plecas, J fouled out to rf (3-1 BBBK); Madsen, M advanced to third. 0 0
Broussard, G singled to right center, RBI (3-2 KBFBB); Madsen, M scored. 1 0
C. Adkins to p for J. Krawietz. 1 0
Hall, C struck out swinging (0-2 KFFS). 1 0

Abilene Christian - Top of 4th UVU ACU
C. Eager struck out swinging (0-2 KFS). 1 0
H. Gieser struck out swinging (0-2 KKS). 1 0



M. Dickson singled to center field (3-2 BKBKFBF). 1 0
J. Craig flied out to cf to right center (3-2 BSBBF). 1 0

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Utah Valley - Top of 5th UVU ACU
Moralez, M flied out to cf (0-0). 1 0
Marco, A struck out swinging (0-2 KFS). 1 0
Sims, D singled up the middle (0-0). 1 0
Arens, J singled through the right side (0-0); Sims, D advanced to second. 1 0
Hayes, P doubled to left field, RBI (0-1 K); Arens, J advanced to third; Sims, D scored. 2 0
Madsen, M out at first 1b to p (0-1 K). 2 0

Abilene Christian - Top of 5th UVU ACU
R. Randle hit by pitch (1-0 B). 2 0
R. Randle stole second. 2 0
M. Ladusau singled up the middle, RBI, advanced to second on the throw (3-2 SBFBB); R. Randle scored. 2 1
Otis, J to p for Gray, M. 2 1
A. Cazarin struck out swinging (2-2 FKFBBS). 2 1
C. Cromer struck out swinging (1-2 SBSFS). 2 1
M. Ladusau advanced to third on a wild pitch. 2 1
T. Cruz singled up the middle, RBI (2-1 FBB); M. Ladusau scored. 2 2
C. Eager grounded out to 2b (2-1 BKB). 2 2

Utah Valley - Top of 6th UVU ACU
T. Jackson to p for C. Adkins. 2 2
Plecas, J singled to right field (0-1 K). 2 2
Broussard, G popped up to 3b (0-0). 2 2
Hall, C doubled to left center, RBI (0-0); Plecas, J scored. 3 2
Moralez, M grounded out to ss (2-1 KBB); Hall, C advanced to third. 3 2
Marco, A struck out swinging (1-2 KBSS). 3 2

Abilene Christian - Top of 6th UVU ACU
H. Gieser singled through the left side (0-1 K). 3 2
M. Dickson struck out swinging (2-2 BKKBS). 3 2
J. Craig flied out to rf (0-0). 3 2
R. Randle reached on a fielder's choice to third base (0-0); H. Gieser out at second 3b to 2b. 3 2

Utah Valley - Top of 7th UVU ACU
Sims, D popped up to 3b (1-2 FBFFF). 3 2
Arens, J grounded out to ss (1-0 B). 3 2
Hayes, P doubled to left field (0-0). 3 2
T. Munkres to p for T. Jackson. 3 2
Madsen, M flied out to rf (1-0 B). 3 2

Abilene Christian - Top of 7th UVU ACU
M. Ladusau flied out to cf (2-0 BB). 3 2
A. Cazarin walked (3-2 BBKBKB). 3 2
A. Cazarin out at second c to ss, caught stealing. 3 2
C. Cromer popped up to 2b (1-2 BSKF). 3 2

Utah Valley - Top of 8th UVU ACU
Plecas, J grounded out to ss (0-2 KS). 3 2
Broussard, G singled to right field (1-2 KBF). 3 2
Broussard, G advanced to second on a passed ball. 3 2



Hall, C walked (3-2 KBBKBB). 3 2
T. Riley to p for T. Munkres. 3 2
Moralez, M struck out swinging (1-2 BKKFFS); Hall, C advanced to second on a wild pitch; Broussard, G
advanced to third. 3 2
Marco, A intentionally walked (3-0 BBBB). 3 2
Sims, D reached on a fielder's choice to third base (2-1 FBB); Marco, A advanced to second; Hall, C out at
third 3b unassisted. 3 2

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Abilene Christian - Top of 8th UVU ACU
Davis, S to c for Sims, D. 3 2
T. Cruz walked (3-2 BKBFBB). 3 2
C. Eager flied out to cf (0-0); T. Cruz out at first 2b to 1b, on appeal. 3 2
H. Gieser grounded out to 3b (1-0 B). 3 2

Utah Valley - Top of 9th UVU ACU
Arens, J flied out to lf (0-0). 3 2
Hayes, P singled to center field (0-0). 3 2
Madsen, M struck out swinging (1-2 KBSFS); Hayes, P advanced to second on a wild pitch. 3 2
Plecas, J grounded out to ss (0-0). 3 2

Abilene Christian - Top of 9th UVU ACU
Perdomo, P to p for Otis, J. 3 2
M. Dickson doubled to right center (1-0 B). 3 2
S. Watts pinch ran for M. Dickson. 3 2
J. Craig singled to left field, RBI (3-2 KBBKFB); S. Watts scored. 3 3
H. Clearman pinch ran for J. Craig. 3 3
R. Randle reached on a fielder's choice to third base, bunt (0-0); H. Clearman out at second 3b to 2b. 3 3
M. Ladusau struck out swinging (2-2 KBBFFS). 3 3
A. Cazarin popped up to 2b (2-0 BB). 3 3

Utah Valley - Top of 10th UVU ACU
T. Brannon to c for S. Watts. 3 3
H. Clearman to cf. 3 3
M. Ladusau to lf. 3 3
Broussard, G grounded out to 3b (2-2 BBKF). 3 3
Hall, C struck out swinging (1-2 BFKS). 3 3
Moralez, M struck out swinging (3-2 KBSBBS). 3 3

Abilene Christian - Top of 10th UVU ACU
Hacker, A to cf for Plecas, J. 3 3
C. Cromer struck out swinging (3-2 BBKBFS). 3 3
T. Cruz singled through the left side (2-2 BBKF). 3 3
Smith, D to p for Perdomo, P. 3 3
C. Eager walked (3-2 BBFBSB); T. Cruz advanced to second. 3 3
H. Gieser struck out swinging (0-2 KKS). 3 3
T. Brannon struck out swinging, out at first c to 1b (0-2 KKS). 3 3

Utah Valley - Top of 11th UVU ACU
Marco, A flied out to rf (1-2 FBK). 3 3
Davis, S struck out swinging (2-2 KBKBS). 3 3
Arens, J flied out to rf (2-2 BKFFB). 3 3

Abilene Christian - Top of 11th UVU ACU
H. Clearman singled through the left side (1-1 FB). 3 3



R. Randle out at first p to 2b, SAC, bunt (2-1 BBF); H. Clearman advanced to second. 3 3
M. Ladusau intentionally walked (3-0 BBBB). 3 3
A. Cazarin walked (3-0 BBBB); M. Ladusau advanced to second; H. Clearman advanced to third. 3 3
A. Cazarin advanced to second on a wild pitch; M. Ladusau advanced to third; H. Clearman scored. 3 4

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 


